


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20541/2023

Pooran Mal (Deceased) S/o Jagdish Narayan

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pallav Chaudhary Mr. Himanshu Chauhan for Mr. R.K. Daga
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Parag Rastogi Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

Order

23/07/2024

As per office report, service upon respondent No.4 is insufficient as the notice has been received by his son but age is not mentioned.

On doing the needful, let fresh notice be issued to the respondent No.4, returnable on 23.08.2024.

Meanwhile, interim order to continue.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J