

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20541/2023

Pooran Mal (Deceased) S/o Jagdish Narayan

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.R.K.Daga

For Respondent(s) : Mr.S.S.Hora

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**Order**

**24/10/2024**

No case is made out for early listing of the case, as the matter is already fixed for 27.11.2024.

The application (I.A. No.4/2024) is dismissed.

Put up on 27.11.2024.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J

Monika/213